

## February 26, 2016 Via electronic & Overnight Delivery

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: West Telecom Services, LLC KY Motion To Withdraw As A Party In Docket No. 2016-00059

In the Matter of an Inquiry Into State Universal Service Fund

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Please accept the enclosed Motion to Withdraw as a Party in Docket No. 2016-00059 submitted in behalf of West Telecom Services, LLC.

An electronic version of this paper was uploaded to the Public Service Commission's Electronic Filing System on this day. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(5)(a), I certify the electronic version of the paper is a true and accurate copy of the paper medium. I further certify that I am the authorized agent for the entity filing this Motion and possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3002 or via email to cwightman@tminc.com.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Connie Wightman Consultant

cc: Karen Turner, Manager - Regulatory Compliance (Via Email) - West Telecom

file: West Telecom - Kentucky - Other

tms: KYx1601

Enclosures CW/lw